

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOS.4-6 IN CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO.57/2006 IN C.A. NO.1576/2007

S.V. MATHAPRASAD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

V. VIJAYAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln.(s) for c/delay in filing contempt petition)
(With office report dt. 14/12/2007)

Date: 14/02/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.T.M. Sampath, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Even on second call, none appears. I.A. Nos.4-6 are dismissed
in default.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master