

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.57/2006 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1576 OF 2007

S.V.MATHAPRASAD Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LALCHAND MEGHRAJ & ORS Respondent(s)

(Office report on dated 4/8/2009)

Date: 07/08/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.T.M. Sampath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Civil appeal has already been disposed of.

When the matter came up on earlier occasion, counsel for the contempt petitioner sought time to file an application for withdrawal of the contempt petition, that is nearly 2 years ago on 3/10/2007. But no application has been filed.

None appears for the petitioner.

Contempt petition is dismissed.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master