

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.13783-13786/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 25/09/2007 in AN No.
4467/2007 & AN No. 4468/2007 & AN No. 4469/2007 & AN No. 4470/2007
in Civil Suit No. 43 of 1962 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

S.V.MATHAPRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LALCHAND MENGHRAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 1576 of 2007

(With appln. for directions and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Civil Appeal NO. 224 of 1974

(With appln. for directions) FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 16/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.Vinay Kumar, Adv. (NP)

In CA. 224/74 & Mr. A.T.M. Sampath, Adv.
rrs. In SLPs13783-86/08
& C.A. No. 1576/07

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

Ms. N. Shoba, Adv
Mr. Sri Ram J Thalapathy, Adv.
Mr. Adhi, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

..2/-

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 13783-13786/2008

Leave granted.

The appeals will be heard on the SLP paper
books. Additional documents, if any, may be filed by
the parties.

Ad-interim order dated 2nd May, 2008 is made
absolute till the disposal of the appeals.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master