

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
 CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
 I.A. NOS.5-8 OF 2014
 IN
 CIVIL APPEAL NOS.7130-7133 OF 2011

S. V. MATHAPRASADAPPELLANT

VERSUS

LALCHAND MENGHRAJ & ORS.RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Heard.

Pendency of these appeals as also the orders dated 02.05.2008 and 16.08.2011 shall not stand in the way of the Executing Court proceeding in E.P. No.48 of 1997 in accordance with law.

Interlocutory Application Nos.5-8 of 2014 stand disposed of.

.....J
 [Chandramauli Kr. Prasad]

.....J
 [Pinaki Chandra Ghose]

New Delhi;
 February 24, 2014.

ITEM NO.68

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 I.A. NO.5-8
 IN
 CIVIL APPEAL NOS.7130-7133 OF 2011

S.V.MATHAPRASAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LALCHAND MENGHRAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For clarification of court's order dated 02.05.2008 and 16.08.2011) and office report)

Date: 24/02/2014 These IAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anoop G. Chaudhary, Sr. Adv.
Ms. June Chaudhary, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sumeeta Chaudhari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.

Mr. A.T.M. Sampath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Interlocutory Application Nos.5-8 of 2014 stand disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Sanjay Kumar) Court Master | (Indu Satija)
Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)