

ITEM NO.104

Court 3 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7130-7133/2011

S.V. MATHAPRASAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LALCHAND MENGHAJ AND ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-01-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Thananjayan, AOR

Ms. Shobha Ramamoorthy, AOR
Mr. J. Thalopathy Sriram, Adv.
Ms. Shilp Vinod, Adv.

Mr. A. T. M. Sampath, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that respondent No.1 has since died. He wishes to move an application to bring the LRs on record. He may do the needful within a period of four weeks from today.

Ms. Shobha Ramamoorthy, learned counsel for Respondent No.2 wishes to be discharged. She is discharged.

List after four weeks.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER