

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7130-7133/2011

S.V.MATHAPRASAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LALCHAND MENGHRAJ (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-03-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pai Amit, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Thananjayan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted at the Bar that respondent No.21 has
died.

Learned counsel for the appellant to take steps to
bring the legal heirs of the deceased respondent No.21
within two weeks.

List after two weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER