

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7130-7133/2011

S.V.MATHAPRASAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LALCHAND MENGHRAJ (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-03-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anoop George Chaudhary, Adv.  
Ms. June Chaudhary, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pai Amit, AOR  
Mr. Abhiyudaya Vats, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Thananjayan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned  
counsel for the respondent no.1 seeking adjournment  
for filing vakalatnama, hearing of the matters is  
adjourned by two weeks.

(NISHA KHULBEY)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR